

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16547/2004
(From the judgment and order dt. 27.4.2004 in CR No. 794/90 of the High Court of
Delhi at New Delhi.)

KALE (D) BY LRS.
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
s)

Respondent(

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent has been served but has not put in its appearance.

Since the land in the present case was acquired for the benefit of
Delhi

Development Authority (DDA), counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Advocate, who is the Standing Counsel for the D.D.A.

Adjourned by three weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
nggh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Si
Court

