

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16547/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in CR No. 794/1990 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALE (D) BY LRS.
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA
s)

Respondent(

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.For Respondent(s)
For DDA Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the previous date of hearing, i.e., 4th of April, 2005,
we had

directed that the notice be served on Shri V.B. Saharya, Advocate, who is the

Standing Counsel for the Delhi Development Authority (DDA). Mr. Saharya

appears in compliance with the order dt. 4th April, 2005 and seeks time to file

counter-affidavit. Counter-affidavit be filed within six weeks from today and

rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

To be listed after eight weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ng)

Court Master

Court

Master