

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16547/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2004 in CR No. 794/1990 of
The HIGH COURT OF

DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KALE (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In spite of three adjournments granted to the DDA, the added respondent, counter has not been filed. Counsel appearing for the the DDA seeks more time to file counter affidavit which is granted subject to payment of Rs.1000/- as costs. Cost to be deposited in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Four weeks are granted to file counter affidavit. Respondent No. 1 may also file its reply within the same time. Two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

To be listed after six weeks.

(RAVI P. VERMA) (KANWAL
SINGH)
Court Master Cour