

Listed on 08.12.2015
Before Court No. 10
Item No. 120

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3713 OF 2007

Kale (D) By Lrs	Versus	...Appellant
Union of India		...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the sole respondent and is represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

It is further submitted that pursuant to this Court's order dated 25.4.2005, M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of DDA and the same has been included in appeal paper books.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 07th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Advocate, Ch. No. 16 New
2. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate, Central Agency
3. M/s Saharya & Co., Advs., Ch. No. 18

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

SK