

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .3713/2007

KALE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/10/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav,Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha,Adv.  
For Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.(Not present)  
M/s. Saharya & Co.,Advs.(Not present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that one of the appellants has died.

In view of this, list the matter in the second week  
of December, 2016, to enable the learned counsel for the  
appellants to do the needful.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar