

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3713 OF 2007

Kale (D) By Lrs

...Appellant

Versus

Union of India

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.10.2016 with office report dated 10.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

“It is submitted that one of the appellants has died.

In view of this, list the matter in the second week of December, 2016, to enable the learned counsel for the appellants to do the needful.”

It is submitted that in view of the Court's Order above mentioned, counsel for the appellants has not filed any application for substitution on behalf of Lrs. Of deceased appellant so far.

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this Appeal and is represented by Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate. Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is also submitted that pursuant to this Court's Order dated 25.04.2005, M/s. Sharaya & Co., Advocates have filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as counter affidavit on behalf of DDA and copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books.

The Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 14th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
2. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.
3. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.