

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3713/2007

KALE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHIFor Appellant(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Ojha, Adv.  
Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG  
Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mullick, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.  
M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list  
this appeal on 19.01.2017.

Additional documents, if any, may be filed in the meantime.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
COURT MASTER(CHANDER BALA)  
COURT MASTER