

hITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9 SECTION XIV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3713/2007

KALE (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an
abatement)

Date : 28/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested, list this matter after two weeks.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER